EN FVFA Series
N
or
th
 A
m
er
ic

WARNING
Flame Arrestors have installation and application limits
Type designation in accordance with EN ISO 16852:2016
DEF Lu/D = N/A BC: b; tBT = 1 min
Ex. G IIA To = 60°C
NOTE: Warning label for 2 to 12 in. IIA
Figure 3. Free Vent Flame Arrestor
HAZARDOUS LOCATION
Figure 4. Product Identification and Marking
Table 3. Warning Label Information (See Figure 4)
INFORMATION DESCRIPTION
DEF Indicates product is a Deflagration Flame Arrestor
Lu/D = n/a
The ratio of pipe length (between the potential ignition source and
the flame arrestor) and pipe diameter.
Indicates end-of-line configuration. Prevents unconfined deflagration
from entering a tank or enclosure
BC: b Indicates the flame arrestor is for short-time burning,
not to exceed 1 minute
Ex. G IIA Indicates the arrestor is rated for use in Explosion Group IIA vapors
Ex. G IIB3 Indicates the arrestor is rated for use with
Explosion Group IIB3 vapors
To Indicates maximum operational temperature of flame arrestor
Note:  Models EN-FVFA-3014 and EN-FVFA-3016 available for Explosion Group IIA
vapors only.
WARNING
Flame Arrestors have installation and application limits
Type designation in accordance with EN ISO 16852:2016
DEF Lu/D = N/A BC: b; tBT = 8 min
Ex. G IIA To = 60°C
NOTE: Warning label for 14 and 16 in. IIA
HAZARDOUS LOCATION
WARNING
Flame Arrestors have installation and application limits
Type designation in accordance with EN ISO 16852:2016
DEF Lu/D = N/A BC: b; tBT = 1 min
Ex. G IIB3 To = 60°C
NOTE: Warning label for 2 to 12 in. IIB3
4
EN FVFA Series
N
or
th
 A
m
er
ic
a
O
nl
y
Principle of Operation
The EN Free Vent Flame Arrestors (EN-FVFA) prevent
flame propagation by absorbing and dissipating heat
using spiral wound crimped ribbon flame cells. These
cells allow maximum flow with maximum protection.
The EN Free Vent Flame Arrestor is used to stop the
propagation of confined and unconfined low pressure
deflagrations. It prevents an ignited atmospheric vapor
cloud from propagating beyond the flame arrestor into
the vent line or tank.
EN Free Vent Flame Arrestors allow free venting
and flame protection for vertical vent applications.
Designed with flanged connections, this arrestor
allows removal of the flame cell element without their
removal of the venting assembly.
MARKING PLATE FIELD MARKING
Model No. Per Order, ex. 1206/IIA-C4R-FVFA-2
Flange Size and Rating Per Order, ex. 6 in CL150
Max Pressure (Po) 0.1 MPa (atmospheric pressure)
Lowest MESG Appropriate Value from Table 2
Gas Group IIA or IIB3, Per Order
Direction of Flow N/A
Serial Number Per Order
EU-Type Examination Certificate Based on Unit Ordered
Date of Manufacture Date of Manufacture
Customer Tag Number based on customer request
Table 4. Marking Plate Information
Figure 5. Marking Plate
Additional Protection Measures
Flame arrestors may be used with additional protection
measures. The overall safety of the combined
installation shall be assessed, taking account of
any hazardous area classification (zones) and the
likelihood of additional ignition sources.
Limits of Use for EN Free Vent Flame
Arrestors (FVFA)
The following vapors are not within the scope of the
products covered by this manual:
• Explosive mixtures of vapors and gases, which tend
to self-decompose (e.g. Acetylene) or which are
chemically unstable
• Carbon Disulphide, due to its special properties
• Mixtures other than gas-air or vapor-air mixtures
(e.g. higher oxygen-nitrogen ratio, chlorine as
oxidant, etc…)
5
EN FVFA Series